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Amendment 3
Attachment (A)

106) RFP Reference:  Amendment 1 - Attachment L-2 and Attachment J-4 

Question: Based on the Government's response to Question #14, we would appreciate the Government's confirmation on our path moving forward:

a. The Key Personnel Resume Forms (Attachment L-2), which are part of the Mission Suitability volume, contain salary information. Since this violates the direction given in the response to Question #14, we are planning to remove the salary data from the L-2 forms.  This information will be provided in our Cost Volume.

b. The SB Subcontracting Plan, which is part of the Mission Suitability volume, contains the total price for our proposal.  Since there is no specific requirement in this solicitation to exclude pricing information in the Mission Suitability volume (i.e., other than salary and fringe benefit cost), we are planning to include our proposal pricing information in this volume.
Response:  a. The Government concurs with the suggested approach to not include salary data in the Key Personnel Form (Attachment L-2).  The Government encourages all Offerors to adopt this approach.  b. The Government concurs with the Offerors interpretation to submit the SB Subcontracting Plan as part of the Mission Suitability volume.  (NO CHANGE TO RFP)
107) RFP Reference:  Attachment J-4
Question: Attachment J-4, Small Business Subcontracting Plan.  As the Small Business Subcontracting Plan is being asked for in two separate volumes (Mission Suitability; Other Plans/Data as Attachment J-4) and contains pricing information, will the government consider its inclusion in just one Volume and that being Volume IV?
Response:  No.  (NO CHANGE TO RFP)
108) RFP Reference:  Amendment 1, L-II-7
Question:  Amendment 1, Question 83 in reference to L.II-7.  A complete copy of the RFP including attachments will amount to thousands of pages and multiple binders due to attachments such as those listing government property and equipment. Will the government consider allowing page extracts for those items to be filled-in such as from Sections B, H, J Attachments, and K to fulfill this requirement rather than supplying complete copies of the RFP?
Response:   For Attachments J-7-A, Real Property List; J-7-B, Government Non-Collateral Equipment List; J-7-C, Government Collateral Equipment List; and J-7-D, As-Is, Where-Is.  Offerors can substitute a single page for each list with the following language: 
"With the signature below, the Offeror hereby accepts the property lists contained in the RFP, Attachment J-7-A, Real Property List; for inclusion in any resulting contract award.  The Offeror acknowledges that the substitution of this page in its proposal in lieu of a full printed copy of the stated attachment is done for the convienence of both the Offeror and the Government."              
The Offerors must include the above statement for each of the four property lists delineated in Section J of the RFP.  The only modification permitted is changing the Attachment # and Title.  The original signature required on each page is to be by an individual denoted in the Offerors delegation of authority letter.  The Offerors are not permitted to utilize this approach with any other Sections of the RFP.                      (NO CHANGE TO RFP)
109) RFP Reference:  Amendment 2, Question 90
Question:  Amendment 2, Question 90. As it is our intention to resubmit the Past Performance Volume but will not be changing our six projects, are we correct in assuming that new questionnaires will not be required from customer references?

Response:  If customer references do not change then the Offeror’s customers are not required to re-submit questionnaires.   However, the Government will not slip sheet any updates to the Offerors Past Performance volume submittal.  Accordingly if the Offeror intends to re-submit any portion of its Past Performance volume, the Offeror will be required to resubmit the self assessment Past Performance Questionnaire even if no changes have been made to the six references. In essence, it is an all or nothing update. (NO CHANGE TO RFP)
110) RFP Reference:  Amendment 1 Question 44.
Question:  Section L.II-3.C: “Exclude from the page limitations any required cross-reference list/matrix or chart, proposal indices, and section dividers which contain no substantive narration.” Please clarify whether or not the proposal cover page, the delegation of authority, and the Table of Contents are excluded from the proposal page count limitation.

Response:  Reference Amendment 1, Question 44.  The revised answer to Question #44 in Ammendment 1 is as follows: Per Section L.II-3 C, the table of contents, Cover Page and/or Delegation of Authority Letter do not contain substantive narration and are therefore not subject to the page limitations specified in the RFP. (NO CHANGE TO RFP)
111) RFP Reference:  Amendment 2, Question 105
Question:  With the revision of the Mission Suitability Volume due date to July 29, 2008, will Offerors be allowed to submit early on the original due date, July 15, 2008?

Response:  The Government has a strong preference that Offerors submit all volumes, other than Past Performance, on July 29, 2008.   Based on the Ammendment 2 changes in proposal submission dates, the Government has adjusted its resources accordingly and is no longer in a position to initiate a review of the remaining volumes prior to July 29, 2008. (NO CHANGE TO RFP)
112) RFP Reference:  Amendment 2, Question 90
Question:  In the Governments response to Question #90 issued in Ammendment 02, the following statement is made: "Offerors who submit updated Past Performance volumes must submit a complete, revised volume to include new Past Performance Questionnaires from customer references."  Must Offerors who are resubmitting Past Performance volumes request that all customer references complete and submit a new Attachment L-8 Past Performance Questionnaire, even if the same customer references are already completed and submitted the same Questionnaries on or before June 20?
Response:  No.   Refer to Question #109. (NO CHANGE TO RFP)






